TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cribis Corporation		12/21/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRIF Corporation	
Street Address:	3505 E. Frontage Road	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607-1762	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2968842	ADAPTIVE ANALYTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022952/209693
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees
Signature:	/Laura Kees/
Date:	04/15/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=CRIF Corporation#page1.tif source=CRIF Corporation#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 29

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0802

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CRIBIS CORPORATION



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation adopts these Articles of Amendment to its Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is CRIBIS CORPORATION (the "Corporation"), document number P99000030595.
- 2. The following Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the sole Director of the Corporation and the sole Shareholder of the Corporation, the number of votes cast being sufficient for approval, on the 21th day of December, 2010.

ARTICLE I, in its entirety, of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be "CRIF CORPORATION".

- 3. Except as hereby amended, the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain the same.
 - 4. The above Amendment shall be effective as of and from January 1, 2011.

W

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0803 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of CRIBIS CORPORATION this 21st day of December, 2010.

CRIBIS CORPORATION,

a Florida corporation

Ву:

Carlo Gherardi, Presiden

JA3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 04/15/2011